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Certificate of Analysis
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Product:

Cat:

Lot:

CAS:

Molecular Formula:

Molecular Weight:

Manufacture Date:

Retest Date:

Cupric Sulfate Pentahydrate ACS/USP/FCC

CP-A1420D/CP-B1420D 
0125101CP 
7758-99-8 
CuSO4∙5H2O 

249.68 
02/11/2019 
02/10/2022 

Result

Specification

Min. Max.

Deep blue to blue, triclinic crystals

98.0% 102.0%

To pass test

33.0%

Test

Appearance 

Assay (on dried basis) 

Identification 

Loss on drying (3 hrs. @ 105°C) 

Insoluble Matter 

Solubility 

Chloride 

Nitrogen compounds 

Calcium 

Nickel 

Potassium 

Sodium 

Iron 

 

36.5%

0.005% 

 

0.001% 

0.002% 

0.005%

0.005%

0.01%

0.02% 

0.003% 
 

Complies

99.48% 
Passes 

34.8% 

0.003% 

Conforms 

< 0.001% 

< 0.002% 

0.0004% 

0.0028%

0.0011% 

0.0008% 

0.0022% 
 

Freely soluble in water and in glycerin, slightly 
soluble in alcohol 




