

**Retest Date:** 

## ...Pure Quality

## **Certificate of Analysis**

**Product:** Cupric Sulfate Pentahydrate ACS/USP/FCC

**Cat:** CP-A1420D/CP-B1420D

**Lot:** 0125101CP CAS: 7758-99-8

CAS: 7758-99-8 Molecular Formula:  $CuSO_4 \cdot 5H_2O$ 

Molecular Weight:249.68Manufacture Date:02/11/2019

02/10/2022

## **Specification**

	-			
<u>Test</u>	<u>Mir</u>	<u>ı.</u> ]	Max.	<u>Result</u>
Appearance	Dee	p blue to blue, tr	riclinic crystals	Complies
Assay (on dried basis)	98.0	0%	102.0%	99.48%
Identification	Тор	bass test		Passes
Loss on drying (3 hrs. @ 105°C)	33.0	)%	36.5%	34.8%
Insoluble Matter			0.005%	0.003%
Solubility	Freely soluble in water and in glycerin, sli soluble in alcohol		slightly	Conforms
Chloride	soluble in alcohol	0.001%	< 0.001%	
Nitrogen compounds			0.002%	< 0.002%
Calcium			0.005%	0.0004%
Nickel			0.005%	0.0028%
Potassium			0.01%	0.0011%
Sodium			0.02%	0.0008%
Iron			0.003%	0.0022%

Important: The information presented herein, while not guaranteed, was prepared by technical personnel and is true and accurate to the best of our knowledge. NO WARRANTY OF MERCHANTABILITY OR OF FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE, OR WARRANTY OR GUARANTY OF ANY OTHER KIND, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, IS MADE REGARDING PERFORMANCE, SAFETY, SUITABILITY, STABILITY OR OTHERWISE. This information is not intended to be all inclusive as to the manner and conditions of use, handling, storage, disposal, and other factors that may involve other or additional legal, environmental, safety or performance considerations, and CHEMPURE BRAND CHEMICALS assumes no liability whatsoever for the use of or reliance upon this information. Our technical personnel will be happy to respond to questions, safe handling and use of the product remains the responsibility of the customer. No suggestions for use are intended as, and nothing herein shall be construed as, are recommendation to infringe any existing patients or to violate any Federal, State, Local or foreign laws. It is certified that the above copy is a true copy of the actual lot of analysis from the manufacturer.

Jorge L. Villanueva, Ph.D., General Manager